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Reducing Greenhouse Gases

Very good/
Subgroups Good
Unsure  Very good

4% 4% Atlantic (n=100) 5.3%

Good
uebec (n=250 11.5%
10% Q ( ) ()
Ontario (n=300) 15.5%

Very poor

28% Prairies (n=200) 17.8%
British Columbia (n=150) 12.9%
Male (n=496) 15.4%
Average Female (n=503) 11.7%
26% 18 to 29 (n=205) 11.4%
30 to 39 (n=169) 17.7%
40 to 49 (n=208) 16.1%
50 to 59 (n=178) 12.2%
60 plus (n=239) 11.2%

*Note: Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding

QUESTION - Do you think Canada does a very good, good, average, poor or very
poor job at trying to reduce greenhouse gases?

Confidentia



What is more important

67% Protecting

the environment,
even with slower
growth

24% Growth &

jobs even if
environment
suffers

10% Unsure



Support if GHG targets met

Coal 63% 50%
Oil 69% 67%

Natural Gas 84% 83%



[ mportant to- encourage

More notural
gos thawn cool
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Growth of Oil and Gas Sector in Canada

Support/
Subgroups Somewhat
Unsure support
5% Atlantic (n=100) 64.1%
+32.6
Quebec (n=250) 60.0%
Support
34% Ontario (n=300) 64.8%
Prairies (n=200) 74.0%
British Columbia (n=150) 55.0%
Male (n=498) 71.5%
Somewhat Female (n=503) 56.3%
oppose 18 to 29 (n=206) 54.1%
17%
30 to 39 (n=169) 60.8%
40 to 49 (n=208) 68.1%
50 to 59 (n=178) 68.8%
Somewhat | ~ 0
support 60 plus (n=239) 67.1%

29%

*Note: Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding

QUESTION - Do you support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or
oppose growth in the oil and gas sector in Canada?



Growth in the Renewable Energy Sector

Support/
Subgroups Somewhat
Support
e 0
e Oppose Unsure Atlantic (n=100) 97.2%
Somewhat 2% 2% Quebec (n=250) 93.7%
oppose Ontario (n=300) 91.2%
4%
Prairies (n=200) 91.9%
British Columbia (n=150) 92.1%
Somewhat Male (n=498) 93.6%
support
24% Female (n=503) 91.7%
18 to 29 (n=206) 93.8%
30 to 39 (n=169) 93.8%
40 to 49 (n=208) 92.2%
50 to 59 (n=178) 91.7%
Support
69% 60 plus (n=239) 92.0%

*Note: Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding

QUESTION - Do you support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or
oppose growth in the renewable energy sector in Canada.



7 1% New tax on

B businesses that
emit GHGs

JusT remember, the
dessert is mine.

]
bl
41% Increasing

—— taxes on fossil fuels
— |ike gasoline

37% Increasing

taxes on home
heating oil

o |



National intere

iIrst Nations, Inuit, Metis 4




Leading Decision-Making

Reducing greenhouse gas emissions 81%

Major pipeline projects 66%

5%

9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

M Provincial Federal Unsure

*Note: Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding

QUESTION - Should the [ROTATE] provincial or the federal level of
government lead decision-making for:

100%
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Where does energy fit into
the policy mind map? .



—
e
c
()]
©
I;
c
(@)
(&}

not confident, 4=

w
=N

2.9

Canadian Confidence vs Importance Map
(Source: Nanos, n=1,003, April 2043)————___

@ Energy self-sufficiency

) Trade policies that
Border protection ¢ o\courage investment
¢ Ensuring safe
communities

Canada's role in @ Investing in education
@ |Infrastructure
Ensuring high Iiving
Preserving social ® standards Creating jobs
program Keeping healthcare

* int'l affairs

Encouraging Cdn culture®

¢ Managing aging
population
6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 9.0 9.5

Importance (1=not at all important, 10=very important)

10.0
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not confident, 4=confident)

1

@ America's role in . Encouraging American

int'l affairs culture @ Energy self-sufficiency

US Policy Confidence vs Importance Map
(Source: Nanos, n=1,007 Americans, April 2013)

Infras

@ @ Ensuring safe communities

* Preserving social programs

Trade policies that

encourage mvestment‘ Managing aging population

.‘ - @ Border protection ‘Creatingjobs
Ensuring high living
standards N Keeping healthcare system
strong
@ Balanced budgets
6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 9.0 9.5

Importance (1=not at all important, 10=very important)

10.0

www.nanosresearch.com
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Information

Not interested Unsure

3% 0%
Somewhat not

+82.5 )
interested
6%

Interested
55%

Somewhat
interested
36%

*Note: Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding

environment?

Interest in Energy, Economy and Environment

Interested/

Subgroups Somewhat

Interested
Atlantic (n=100) 94.7%
Quebec (n=250) 91.4%
Ontario (n=300) 91.3%
Prairies (n=200) 85.8%
British Columbia (n=150) 95.2%
Male (n=498) 92.4%
Female (n=503) 89.8%
18 to 29 (n=206) 92.2%
30 to 39 (n=169) 87.6%
40 to 49 (n=208) 91.4%
50 to 59 (n=178) 89.8%
60 plus (n=239) 93.5%

QUESTION - Would you say that you are interested, somewhat interested,
somewhat not interested or not interested in having more information
about the relationship between energy, the economy and the

17



Knowledge About Energy Issues

Unsure
The energy 7%
industry

8%

High schools

4%

The government
41%

Universities
19%

The media
21%

*Note: Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding

QUESTION - Who should take the lead in improving people’s knowledge
about energy issues in Canada. [RANDOMIZE]



rust in Advancing Responsible Dialogue

Your provincial

Unsure government

12% 9%

Aboriginal Groups
2%

The federal
government
23%
Environmental
Groups
17%

Energy companies
3%

Universities
33%

*Note: Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding

QUESTION — Who would you trust most to advance a responsible dialogue
about the economy, the energy sector and the environment
[RANDOMIZE]:
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The Folly of Energy
Engagement

Referendum Syndrome

Anti-anything

Lacking a continental
framework that aligns
with real energy markets

KEEP
CALM

AND
PLEASE

DON'T DO

MORE OF THESE




M Voters are agnostic aspirational
consumers of energy conflicted on
personal sacrifice

M Canadians are interested and ready to
be engaged

M Energy needs be cast in terms of
choices and environmental stewardship




Encouraging Types of Energy

If oil met government targets for green house gas emissions, encouraging the 24% 25% 10%

use of oil (US)
34% 12%

23% (XL 7%

If oil met government targets for green house gas emissions, encouraging the
use of oil (Can)

If coal met government targets for green house gas emissions, encouraging the
use of coal (US)

H

If coal met government targets for green house gas emissions, encouraging the
use of coal (Can)

]

If natural gas met government targets for green house gas emissions,
encouraging the use of natural gas (US)

If natural gas met government targets for green house gas emissions,

0, 0,
encouraging the use of natural gas (Can) e & e

|

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Support Somewhat support = Somewhat oppose m Oppose Unsure

QUESTION - Would you support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or
oppose the following?
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